

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2022

Sagar Deepak Kamble

...Appellant

V/s.

Smt. Suhani Sagar Kamble @

Pranali Shankar Harshad

...Respondent

Ms. Priyanka A. Babu i/by. Mr. Wasim Samalewale, for the Appellant.

Mr. Pramod Kathane with Mr. Manoj Sawardekar and Mr. Sumyak Bhatkar, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 5 January 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) It is reported that the Advocate for the Appellant has filed a leave note. List the Appeal on **13 February 2024.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.