

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2022

Sagar Deepak KambleAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Suhani Sagar Kamble@ Pranali Shankar....RESPONDENT
Harshad

Ms. Shivani Jadhav i/b Mr. Sachin Babulal Chandan for
Appellant

Mr. Samyak A. Balkar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 13th February, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 26/03/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)