

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2022

SAGAR DEEPAK KAMBLE
VERSUS
SMT. SUHANI SAGAR KAMBLE@ PRANALI SHANKAR HARSHAD

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sachin B. Chandan and
Mr. Umesh Mankapure h/f.Mr. Wasim Samlewale
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Pramod Kathane (through V.C.)
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 30-04-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, submits that the amount of Rs.5,50,000/- (Rs.Five Lakh Fifty Thousand) towards maintenance arrears will be deposited with this Court by the next date of hearing. Failure to do so shall result in the dismissal of the appeal without further reference to this Court.
2. Stand over to 07.05.2026, High on Board.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd